

F(

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.737 OF 2013

TANU JHA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RANJEET KUMAR JHA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

2011

the

t,

been

the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2014.08.09  
13:25:28 IST  
Reason:

mediation. Mediation report has been received and

that shows that parties could not arrive at an  
amicable settlement during the process of mediation.

4. We have perused the averments made in the  
Transfer Petition and so also the stand taken by the  
respondent in the counter affidavit.



TRANSFER PETITION(S)(CIVIL) NO(S). 737 OF 2013

TANU JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJEET KUMAR JHA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date : 01/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mohd. Asad Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra ,Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Kumar Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Dhan Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Transfer petition is allowed in terms of the  
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)